Town of New Denmark

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING regarding Adoption of an Agricultural Farmland Preservation District AG-FP Ordinance by the Town of New Denmark, Brown County, Wisconsin.

NOVEMBER 3, 2014 at 6:30 pm

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be conducted on November 3, 2014 at 6:30 pm at the Town of New Denmark Town Hall located at 5531 W. Town Hall Road, Denmark, Wisconsin, to hear public comment regarding the adoption of an Agricultural Farmland Preservation District AG-FP Ordinance.

A copy of said proposed Ordinance is available on the Town of New Denmark's website at <u>http://townofnewdenmark.com</u> or in person by contacting the Town Clerk, Michelle Wallerius, at 920-863-5523.

Anyone wishing to make public comment may do so at this meeting.

Respectfully submitted, Michelle Wallerius, Clerk Town of New Denmark

Publication in the Denmark News on October 23, 2014 and October 30, 2014